Metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk
Provided by Universiti Teknologi MARA Institutional Repository

S~

FACTORS AFFECTING EMPLOYEE TURNOVER
IN ORGANIZATION

NUR ZUHAN MUNAUWARAH BINTI OMAR ALI
2014874818

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MELAKA

JANUARY 2017


https://core.ac.uk/display/83288732?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

=~

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK?”

I, Nur Zuhan Munauwarah Binti Omar Ali, (I/C Number: 930719-10-6588)

Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other

degrees.

e This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except

where otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of

my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:




TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1

1.1
1.2
13
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
1.10
1.11

CHAPTER 2

2.1
2.2

INTRODUCTION

Preamble

Background of Study
Background of the Company
Problem Statement

Research Questions
Research Objectives
Hypotheses

Significance of the Study
Limitation of Study
Definition of Terms

Summary

LITERATURE REVIEW

Introduction

Dependent Variable

© o ~N ~N A B R R

[ T
N B O

13
13



2.3

2.4

2.5
2.6
2.7

CHAPTER 3

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8

3.9
3.10

Independent Variable

2.3.1 Salary

2.3.2 Benefits

2.3.3 Work Life Balance

2.3.4 Recognition

Relationship between Independent Variables and Depend Variable

2.4.1 Relationship between Salary and Employee Turnover

2.4.2 Relationship between Benefits and Employee Turnover

2.4.3 Relationship between Work Life Balance and Employee
Turnover

2.4.4 Relationship between Recognition and Employee
Turnover

Research Framework

Research Hypotheses

Summary

METHODOLOGY

Introduction

Research Design

Sampling Frame

Population of the Study
Sampling Technique
Sampling size

Unit of Analysis

Instrument

3.8.1 Respondents’ Profile
3.8.2 All of the Independent Variables
3.8.3 Dependent Variable
Sources of Questions

Translation of Research Instrument

Vi

15
18
20
23

25
25

26

26
27
28
29

30
30
31
31
32
32
33

34
35
35
36
37



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to find the factors affecting employee turnover in
organizations. Employee turnover is one of the problems faced by organizations and make
them worried. Turnover causes the performance of an organization to decrease, loss of
momentum, distrupt the production and allocation of duties, and also incurs additional
costs that impact the organization. The research objectives are to measure the level of
salary, benefits, work life balance and recognition with employee turnover, to examine the
relationship between salary, benefits, work life balance and recognition with employee
turnover, and lastly is to determine the significant predictor variable of employee turnover
in organization. 108 questionnaires were distributed conveniently and the data were
analyzed by using Statistical Package of Social Science (SPSS) for descriptive analysis,
reliability analysis, correlation and multiple regression analysis. All of the questions hang
well together as a set, and all of the independent variables which are salary, benefits, work
life balance and recognition are significant and have positive relationship with employee
turnover. These findings answered all of the research questions. This research would

benefit the organization as well as future researches.

xi



	FACTORS AFFECTING EMPLOYEE TURNOVERIN ORGANIZATION
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Preamble
	1.2 Background of study
	1.3 Background of the company
	1.4 Problem Statement
	1.5 Research Questions
	1.6 Research Objectives
	1.7 Hypotheses
	1.8 Significance of the Study
	1.9 Limitations of the Study
	1.10 Definition of Terms
	1.11 Summary

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Dependent Variable
	2.3 Independent Variable
	2.3.1 Salary
	2.3.2 Benefits
	2.3.3 Work life balance
	2.3.4 Recognition

	2.4 Relationship between independent variable and dependent variable
	2.4.1 Relationship between salary and employee turnover
	2.4.2 Relationship between benefits and employee turnover
	2.4.3 Relationship between work life balance and employee turnover
	2.4.4 Relationship between recognition and employee turnover

	2.5 Research Framework
	2.6 Research Hypotheses
	2.7 Summary

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Design
	3.3 Sampling Frame
	3.4 Population of the Study
	3.5 Sampling Technique
	3.6 Sampling Size
	3.7 Unit of Analysis
	3.8 Instrument
	3.8.1 Respondent’s Profile
	3.8.2 All of the Independent Variables
	3.8.3 Dependent Variable

	3.9 Sources of Questions
	3.10 Translation of Research Instrument
	3.11 Data Collection Procedures
	3.12 Data Analysis
	3.13 Summary

	CHAPTER 4 RESEARCH FINDINGS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Demographic Questions
	4.2.1 Gender
	4.2.2 Age
	4.2.3 Marital Status
	4.2.4 Education Level
	4.2.5 Designation
	4.2.6 Job Status
	4.2.7 Year of service in organization

	4.3 Level of Salary, Benefits, Work Life Balance and Recognition with Employee Turnover (Descriptive Analysis)
	4.4 Reliability Analysis
	4.5 Relationship between Salary, Benefits, Work Life Balance and Recognition with Employee Turnover (Correlation Analysis)
	4.6 Hypotheses
	4.7 Significant Predictor Variable of Employee Turnover in Kontena Nasional Berhad (Multiple Regression Analysis)
	4.8 Summary

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Summary
	5.3 Conclusion
	5.4 Recommendation
	5.4.1 Organization
	5.4.2 Future research


	REFERENCES
	APPENDIXES



