



FACTORS AFFECTING EMPLOYEE TURNOVER **IN ORGANIZATION**

NUR ZUHAN MUNAUWARAH BINTI OMAR ALI 2014874818

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) **FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT** UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA **MELAKA**

JANUARY 2017

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Nur Zuhan Munauwarah Binti Omar Ali, (I/C Number: 930719-10-6588)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
 overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
 degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

~		
Cianatura	Data	
Signature:	Date:	
0		

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
TITLE PAGE	i	
DECLARATI	ii	
LETTER OF	iii	
ACKNOWLE	iv	
TABLE OF C	V	
LIST OF TAE	ix	
LIST OF FIG	X	
ABSTRACT	xi	
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Preamble	1
1.2	Background of Study	1
1.3	Background of the Company	4
1.4	Problem Statement	4
1.5	Research Questions	7
1.6	Research Objectives	7
1.7	Hypotheses	8
1.8	Significance of the Study	9
1.9	Limitation of Study	10
1.10	Definition of Terms	11
1.11	Summary	12
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introduction	13
2.2	Dependent Variable	13

2.3	Independent Variable	
	2.3.1 Salary	15
	2.3.2 Benefits	18
	2.3.3 Work Life Balance	20
	2.3.4 Recognition	23
2.4 Relationship between Independent Variables and Depend Va		
	2.4.1 Relationship between Salary and Employee Turnover	25
	2.4.2 Relationship between Benefits and Employee Turnover	25
	2.4.3 Relationship between Work Life Balance and Employee	
	Turnover	26
	2.4.4 Relationship between Recognition and Employee	
	Turnover	26
2.5	Research Framework	27
2.6	Research Hypotheses	28
2.7	Summary	29
CHAPTER 3	METHODOLOGY	
		30
3.1	Introduction	
3.2	Research Design	
3.3	Sampling Frame	
3.4	Population of the Study	
3.5	Sampling Technique	
3.6	Sampling size	
3.7	Unit of Analysis	
3.8 Instrument		
	3.8.1 Respondents' Profile	34
	3.8.2 All of the Independent Variables	35
	3.8.3 Dependent Variable	35
3.9	Sources of Questions	36
3.10	Translation of Research Instrument	37

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to find the factors affecting employee turnover in organizations. Employee turnover is one of the problems faced by organizations and make them worried. Turnover causes the performance of an organization to decrease, loss of momentum, distrupt the production and allocation of duties, and also incurs additional costs that impact the organization. The research objectives are to measure the level of salary, benefits, work life balance and recognition with employee turnover, to examine the relationship between salary, benefits, work life balance and recognition with employee turnover, and lastly is to determine the significant predictor variable of employee turnover in organization. 108 questionnaires were distributed conveniently and the data were analyzed by using Statistical Package of Social Science (SPSS) for descriptive analysis, reliability analysis, correlation and multiple regression analysis. All of the questions hang well together as a set, and all of the independent variables which are salary, benefits, work life balance and recognition are significant and have positive relationship with employee turnover. These findings answered all of the research questions. This research would benefit the organization as well as future researches.